
®ft Sirgon Jlailg ^ulktrn 
(The Smallest Daily Newspaper In The World) 

Vol. 9, Est. 1-31-28 TRYON, N. C., MONDAY, JUNE 8, 1936 

ENTERED AS SECOND-CLASS MATTER AUGUST 20, 1928, AT THE POST OFFICE 
AT TRYON, N. C., UNDER THE ACT OF CONGRESS, MARCH 3,1879 

WILKINS’ M'DOWELL HINES AND 
FEAGAN HEAD PRIMARY TICKET 
The following unofficial returns of the Polk 

County ticket shows the winners in all offices 
except for the senate which may have to be 
run again between Mr. Bacon and Mr. W. Y. 
Wilkins. Hines won over all his opponents: 

FOR STATE SENATE TOTAL 
a 

T3 
J3 13 
OT 

•a 
o 

2 
£ 

a 
as 
U 
u 
<u 
a 
o 
o 
O 

44 

Vi 
U 
S3 
<u 
<u 
Vi 
o 

J. R. Burgess 
F. P. Bacon 

W. Y. Wilkins 

494 
755 
973 

63 
274 
403 

13 
33 

263 

227 
125 
96 

61 
63 
81 

21 
30 
18 

95 
230 
112 

V for representative 
E. B. Cloud 
T. J. McDowell 

891 
1275 

231 

468 

36 

273 

274 
164 

48 
149 

44 

21 

258 

194 

FOR SHERIFF 
W. R. Walker 

W. D. Hines 

0. J. Wilkins 

F. B. Nance 

686 
1256 
240 

18 

277 
485 

14 
14 

45 
245 

16 
1 

197 
203 
40 

1 

88 
114 

6 
1 

11 

56 
4 
0 

68 
193 

180 
1 

FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER 
G. C. Feagan 
D. M. Abrams 

1088 
1056 

341 
361 

275 
22 

162 

281 
89 

105 
30 

37 
191 

250 


