ENTERED AS SECOND-CLASS MATTER AUGUST 20, 1928, AT THE POST OFFICE AT TRYON, N. C., UNDER THE ACT OF CONGRESS, MARCH 3,1879



Vol. 9, Est. 1-31-28 TRYON, N. C., MONDAY, JUNE 8, 1936

WILKINS, M'DOWELL, HINES AND FEAGAN HEAD PRIMARY TICKET

The following unofficial returns of the Polk County ticket shows the winners in all offices except for the senate which may have to be run again between Mr. Bacon and Mr. W. Y. Wilkins. Hines won over all his opponents:

	FOR STATE SENA	H TOTAL	Tryon	Saluda	Columbus	White Oak	Cooper Gap	Green Creek	
	J. R. Burgess	494	63	13	227	61	21	95	
	F. P. Bacon	755	274	33	125	63	30	230	
	W. Y. Wilkins	973	403	263	96	81	18	112	
1	FOR REPRESEN	ITATI	VE				12 3 1		
1	E. B. Cloud	891	231	36	274	48	44	258	
	T. J. McDowell FOR SHERIFF	1275	468	273	164	149	21	194	
	W. R. Walker	686	277	45	197	88	11	68	
	W. D. Hines	1256	435	245	203	114	56	193	
	O. J. Wilkins	240	14	16	40	6	4	180	
	F. B. Nance	18	14	1	1	1	0	1	
	FOR COUNTY C	OMMI	ISSIO	NER					
	G. C. Feagan	1088	341	275	162	89	30	191	
	D. M. Abrams	1056	361	22	281	105	37	250	